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1-4 WEEK COURSES? 5-7 WEEK COURSES 12 8-15 WEEk CoURsSEs 2 | 16-23 WEEK COURSES'2 | 24+ WEEK COURSES 72
Price e 3 4 Price 5 B Price 8 12 Price 16 20 Price 26 30
per Week | Week | Week | per | Week | Week | per | Week | Week | per | Week | Week | per | Week | Week
Week | Course | Course | Course | Week | Course | Course | Week | Course | Course | Week | Course | Course | Week | Course | Course
b b =EHhl =Hh = YOU SAVE ~3% YOU SAVE ~5% You SAVE ~10% YOoU SAVE ~15%!

General English Course

20 Group Lessons per Week

$325 | 650 | 975 | 1300 | $375] 1575 | 1890 | $305 | 2440 | 3660 | $295| 4720 | 5900 [$275] 7150 | 8250
General English Course PLUS
24 Group Lessons per Week (20 Group Lessons PLUS 4 Focused Skill (reading, writing, listening, speaking] Lessons per Week]
$425 | 850 [1275 |1700 |[&415 | 2075 [ 2490 |[$405 | 3240 |4860 |$385 6160 | 7700 |&360| 9360 | 10800
Intensive or Business English Course
25 Lessons per Week (20 Group PLUS 5 Private Lessons per Week]
$555 [1110 |16B5 |[2220 |[&%540 | 2700 [3240 |$530 |4240 |6360 | %500 | 8000 | 10000 | &$475| 12350 | 14250
Test Preparation Course
25 Lessons per Week (20 Group PLUS 5 Private Lessons per Week)
$555 | 1110 [1665 | 2220 | $540 | 2700 [3240 [$530 [4240 |6360 | $500 | 8000 | 10000 | $475| 12350 | 14250
Accelerated English Course | 20 Group Lessons | Online Private English Course One-to-one language classes online

PLUS - -
4-Week Course of 30 Lessons per Week 10 Pri 10 Private Lessons 20 Private Lessons
rivate Lessons
Our most intensive program! ‘ $3700 | per \Week %625 $1,050
Private English Training 0One-to-one language classes (student and teacher)
Per Private Lesson 10 Private Lessons 20 Private Lessons
$590 $835 $1465
‘ Prices subject to change without notice All courses and services subject to availability — book early!

English Encounters Inc
591A Brant Street
Burlington, Ontario L7R 2G6, CANADA

ENCOUNTER THE WORLD OF ENGLISH

Phane: +1 805 581 8019
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ACCOMMODATION OPTIONS SERVICE FEES (NON-REFUNDABLE)

English Encounters offers homestay accommodation in nearby homes Registration fee $200
with Canadian families. This includes a private room with a window, AC, Airport pick-up $200 per person
bed, desk, Wi-Fi, and breakfast and dinner daily. Rates start at $300 Airport return $100 per person
per week (+ one-time $350 placement fee). Ask us for a detailed quote Health Insurance $15 per week
We can also help you arrange accommadation in furnished apartments, Course changes® 7 days’ natice and $200
haotels, and bed and breakfasts — many located within walking distance. Document (e.g. LOA) Reissuance | $200
Contact us for more details on the above accommodation options. Document courier fee $125
CANCELLATION/REFUND PoOLICY NOTES
STUDENTS REGUIRING A VISA STUDENTS NOT REQUIRING A VISA T ALL course fees MUST be paid in full before classes begin.
Once Letter of Acceptance is issued
}I(OU T]US'J P'“_OViIde ¥Vritt|9|n nUtilf?B ANEI Canadi ot You must provide 2 Course lengths shown are examples. To calculate a different
. the original refusa etter from the Canadian authorities written notice H /
within 14 davs of the date of refusal course length, multiply the number of weeks by the price per week.
OR .
2. proof that you have registered in ancther qualified Eg. For a 10 Week Group English Course:
language school AND received a new student visa Number Price
(v
OR 10 (o eeks ) X B305 ( per meer 1= $3,050

3. a boarding pass as proof of returning to your country
Refunds (less any applicable Service Fees or bank costs] for All Courses

3 If you change the length of your course, you will be billed at the

30 days before start date B All fees refunded (less Service Fees)

1- 29 days before start date ) 80% of fees refunded weekly rate of the new course length.

Cancellation in first week of course B 50% of unused fees refunded

Cancellation in 2" to 4™ week of course EEEE) 25% of unused fees refunded National Holidays and “Snow Days”

Cancellation after 4™ week of course =) NO Refund English Encounters observes Canada’s national holidays - classes will not
Please note that students who are in arrears and,/or who do not complete their be held and there will be no compensation for any instruction hours lost.
program as booked will NOT normally receive a certificate or student report. (In OB, these holidays are: Jan 1, Feb 16, Apr 3, May 18, Jul 1, Aug 3,
Students who enroll through an agent or representative, must obtain their refund Sep 7, Oct 12, Dec P4 to 26 — exact dates subject to change). In the case
directly from the agent or representative and comply with their policies. of severe winter weather [“snow day’), classes will be held online.

English Encounters Inc Phane: +1 805 581 8019
591A Brant Street info@englishencounters.ca

Burlington, Ontario L7R 2G6, CANADA E NCOUNTER THE W ORLD OF E NGLISH www.englishencounters.ca




